
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 106-1416

Status:Type: Agreement Approved

File created: In control:8/28/2006 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/12/2006 9/12/2006

Title: Public Health Department  recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Amendment 1
to the Agreement 464-PHD0705 with Sierra Foothills AIDS Foundation for funding in the amount of
$166,321 and extending the term to June 30, 2007 for the continued provision of Ryan White C.A.R.E.
Act services for families living with HIV/AIDS in El Dorado and Alpine Counties.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING:  Ryan White C.A.R.E. Act funding Agreement with Sacramento County.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Route Sheet, 2. Amendment 1, 3. Agreement 464-PHD0705, 4. Master Report Ryan White
Amndmt.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors9/12/2006 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

