
El Dorado County 

Master Report 

330 Fair Lane, Bldg A. 
Placerville, California 

530 621 -5390 
FAX 622T3645 

co.el-dorado.ca.uslbos 
I 

File Number: 06-1416 
1 

File ID: 06-1416 Type: Agreement Status: Clerk's lnbox 

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: Board Of / 
Supervisqrs 

Created: 08128120d6 

Agenda Title: Public Health - Retroactive Amendment to Agreement Final Action: 
464-PHD0705 

Title: The Public Health Department is recommending the Board of ~ u ~ e w i s o r s  
approve and authorize the Chairman to sign the attached retroactive 
Amendment to the Agreement with Sierra Foothills AIDS Foundatio~ for 
continued provision of Ryan White CARE Act services for families living with 
AIDS. This Amendment provides $166.321 in funding for services ove I the 
term 07101/06 through 6130107. 

I 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve 

FUNDING: Ryan White C.A.R.E. Act funding Agreement with ~acrarnknto 
County 

Notes: CAO Remarks: Retroactive as to TERM (July 1, 2006) due to late receipt of the incoming I unding 
Agreement from the County of Sacramento. That Agreement was approved by the Board on August 
15, 2006 (Item #5). The Department made every effort to bring this Amendment to the Board as 
quickly as possible thereafter. 
Recommend approval. 

I 

cc: i 
Laura Schwartz, Principal Administrative Analyst 
Michael Ungeheuer, Community Based Nursing Division Manager 

Code Sections: Agenda Date: 0911 21200 4 
N 

Agenda N u m b e h  I=  
Sponsors: 

-11 q 07 

Enactment ~iefi: 1 

N Dorado Counfy Page 1 Prlnted on 9/5r2006 

: r 3 m  
Attachments: Blue Sheet ,Amendment 1 ,Agreement 464-PHD0705 Enactment Nurnber:-l.l?; 

-e y 
Same: . - c.- 

Hearing Date;::': r; I . 1 

Contact: Dan Buffalo Next Meeting Date; ; 
1 8  -I 

u 
1 
cn 

J= 
Iz - 
C? 



Mas* Re& Continued (08-1416) 

Approval History 

Version Date Approver Actlon 

I 08/29/2006 Approved 

Notes Dan, 

I 08/29/2008 Delegate 

I 08/3012006 Approved 

Notes Consent - Retro due lo delays in funding agreement from the County of Sacramento. 

1 09/01 I2006 Approved 

History of Legislative File 

Notes Retroactive as to TERM (July 1, 2006) due lo late receipt of the incoming funding Agreement from the County of 
m_-_-__- . .~ -  TL-I A ------- A ...-_ ____-..-A L.. A L -  ---.A -- r r r r onnr , la- - -  ur\ 7.- o - - - ~ - - - r  _--A- -=-A 

I 
El Dorado County Page 2 Prided on 9/5/2006 

- - - - - - - - - -  - -  

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return 
don: Date: 

Result: 



Master Refnwi Continued (08-14161 

Text of Legislative File 06-1416 

The Public Health Department is recommending the Board of Supervisors approve, and 
authorize the Chairman to sign the attached retroactive Amendment to the Agreement with 
Sierra Foothills AlDS Foundation for continued provision of Ryan White CARE Act sehices 
for families living with AIDS. This Amendment provides $166.321 in funding for sehices 
over the term 07/01106 through 6130107. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve 

FUNDING: Ryan White C.A.R.E. Act funding Agreement with Sacramento County 

Background: The Ryan White C.A.R.E. Act provides direct emergency services for Aople 
living with HIV disease. Services include, but are not limited to, information, referrals 
andlor arrangement of outpatient medical care, skilled nursing, medication management, 
diagnosis and treatment of common medical and mental conditions, and addressing 
nutrition issues to include direct food purchases as well as support to local food banks in El 
Dorado County. Staff is available on a 24 hour basis for client medical emergencies. 

Reason for Recommendation: El Dorado County Ryan White services are subcontiacted 
out to Sierra Foothills AlDS Foundation, an agency with staff who have expertise in this 
specialized type of service and with whom we have a longstanding, successful relationship. 
This Amendment extends our current Agreement to June 30, 2007. It is retroactive to July 
1, 2006 due to late receipt of the incoming funding Agreement from the County of 
Sacramento. That Agreement was received in early July, 2006 and approved by the Board 
on August 15, 2006. The Department made every effort to bring this Amendment with 
Sierra Foothills AlDS Foundation to the Board as quickly as possible thereafter. 

I 
Fiscal lmpactlchange to Net County Cost: This Amendment adds $166,321 to the drigina~ 
Agreement for Ryan White C.A.R.E. Act services to cover the additional term of 7/1/06 
through 6130107. (Sufficient appropriations have been included in the FY 06-07 a opted 
budget.) There is no net County cost. 

A 
Action to be taken following Board approval: Board Chairman to sign three (3) driginal 
documents where indicated; Board Clerk to return two (2) original documents to Public 
Health; Public Health to distribute fully executed documents to appropriate parties. 

El Dorado County Page 3 Printed on 9/Y2006 


